YouGov

YouGov - Face mask activities

Sample Size: 1633 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th September 2020

Vote In 2019 GE | 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Region
Total | Con| Lab | 1 |Remain| Leave|Male|Femate|18-24| 25 [50-64| 65+ | “BC |c2DE|London| Restof  [Midlands /iy b lseotiand
Dem 49 1 South Wales
Weighted Sample|1633|554| 405 | 147 | 606 | 647 |794]| 839 | 178|681 394 |380]| 931|702 | 196 549 354 394 | 140
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
For each of the following, please say whether you would
or would not be willing to do them if you had to wear a
Go to a nightclub
Willing 9 8 10 10 10 7 10 8 14 12 6 5111 7 10 8 9 11 10
Unwilling 25 | 25 27 21 26 26 | 28 23 29 35 20 11| 26 25 26 25 24 28 24
Don'tknow 5 3 3 5 3 3 7 4 19 4 2 3| 6 4 12 4 3 5 3
N/A - 1 would not do this activity anyway 59 | 64 59 63 60 62 |54 64 | 37 47 71 80|56 64| 51 62 63 55 63
N/A - | cannot wear a mask for medical reasons 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 0
Have sex
Willing 22 | 23 23 20 22 20 | 29 16 27 23 20 20| 24 20 22 22 19 24 25
Unwilling 46 | 46 48 51 48 46 | 44 47 39 55 51 28|49 42 40 49 48 44 42
Don'tknow 13 |10 15 13 14 11 |14 12 22 11 12 15| 14 13 17 13 10 15 14
N/A - 1 would not do this activity anyway 18 | 20 14 14 15 21 | 12 23 11 10 17 35| 12 25 20 15 22 16 19
N/A - | cannot wear a mask for medical reasons 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
Go shopping
Wiling 88 | 88 93 91 93 86 |87 90 | 82 89 91 87| 90 86 80 90 86 92 92
Unwilling 6 7 4 5 4 8 7 5 4 5 7 8| 4 9 6 6 9 4 6
Don't know 2 1 2 1 1 1 4 1 11 2 1 1 3 2 8 2 1 2 0
N/A - I would not do this activity anyway 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 o 2|1 1 2 1 2 0 2
N/A - | cannot wear a mask for medical reasons 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 4 1 2 2 0
Ride public transport likes buses and trains
Wiling 70 | 65 82 79 78 63 172 68 | 76 70 71 65| 75 63 73 73 63 71 67
Unwilling 10 | 13 7 9 8 14 | 12 9 5 11 11 10 10 11 6 11 11 10 12
Don'tknow 5 3 4 2 4 3 5 4 10 4 3 5 5 5 11 3 4 4 3
N/A - 1 would not do this activity anyway 14 | 18 6 8 9 18 | 11 17 9 13 14 18| 9 20 6 12 21 13 18
N/A - | cannot wear a mask for medical reasons 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 1 0
Go on a date
Willing 23 |21 28 23 23 20 | 25 22 35 29 18 13| 27 19 24 24 16 23 34
Unwilling 20 | 22 20 13 18 24 | 22 18 16 27 18 11| 20 21 14 22 21 21 13
Don't know 10 7 9 10 10 7 11 9 22 10 6 9110 10 14 10 9 11 9
N/A - 1 would not do this activity anyway 46 | 49 43 52 | 48 48 |42 50 | 26 33 56 66| 42 51| 48 43 52 43 45
N/A - | cannot wear a mask for medical reasons 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0
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Go to the cinema
Wiling 48 | 43 59 55 56 41 | 49 48 55 52 51 36| 52 44 49 48 46 49 48
Unwilling 24 |27 22 26 24 26 | 25 23 23 29 23 16| 26 22 20 27 23 22 24
Don't know 7 6 6 7 7 6 7 7 11 6 7 6 7 8 14 6 5 7 5
N/A - 1 would not do this activity anyway 20 | 22 13 10 13 25 | 19 20 11 12 19 40| 15 26 14 18 24 21 23
N/A - | cannot wear a mask for medical reasons 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 0
Work at your usual workplace
[Asked only to those who indicated that they were working
from home full time; n=313]
Willing 45 | 43 53 44 49 43 | 46 43 12 43 55 79| 43 54 42 44 40 48 55
Unwiling 40 | 46 38 37 38 40 |41 39 |70 39 35 14| 45 18| 36 43 48 36 27
Don't know 9 8 6 11 7 11 7 11 15 12 2 0 7 17 12 6 4 14 13
N/A - 1 would not do this activity anyway 4 2 3 7 5 2 4 3 3 2 7 8 3 5 3 4 4 2 4
N/A - | cannot wear a mask for medical reasons 2 1 0 0 0 4 2 3 0 4 1 0 2 5 6 2 4 0 0
Go to a strip club
Willing 7 7 6 6 6 7 |11 3 7 9 6 4| 7 7 5 7 8 6 6
Unwiling 10 | 11 8 5 7 12 | 13 6 5 13 8 8| 9 10 12 9 10 10 9
Don't know 3 1 2 1 2 2 6 1 13 3 0 2 4 3 9 3 3 3 1

N/A - 1 would not do this activity anyway 79 | 81 83 86 84 78 169 89 | 74 74 8 85|79 80| 74 80 78 80 84

N/A - | cannot wear a mask for medical reasons 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Ride in a taxi/ride share service like Uber
Wiling 63 | 57 73 68 69 57 |64 61 | 66 69 65 47| 67 57 65 62 56 67 64
Unwilling 11 | 13 10 8 9 15 | 13 10 6 12 10 14] 10 13 11 11 12 10 14
Don'tknow 5 5 3 5 5 4 6 5 13 4 5 5| 6 5 12 4 5 5 3
N/A - 1 would not do this activity anyway 20 | 24 13 17 16 23 | 16 23 15 14 20 31| 17 24 11 21 25 17 19
N/A - | cannot wear a mask for medical reasons 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 0
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Spa/massage
Wiling 30 |29 35 31 37 24 | 24 35 32 32 33 22| 32 26 34 29 30 27 33
Unwilling 18 |19 15 16 16 20 | 17 18 5 26 15 11| 18 17 17 18 19 18 14
Don't know 7 4 6 7 6 5 8 6 20 6 4 51| 7 7 13 6 4 9 5
N/A - 1 would not do this activity anyway 45 | 48 44 44 41 49 |51 39 42 35 47 61| 41 49 35 46 46 45 49
N/A - | cannot wear a mask for medical reasons 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Nail bars/beauty salons
Willing 31 |32 34 28 35 28 112 50 | 40 35 30 23|33 28 34 28 30 35 30
Unwiling 8 |10 6 5 7 10 |10 7 7 10 8 6| 8 9 7 9 9 9 8
Don't know 4 2 2 4 3 3 5 3 14 5 1 2 4 4 10 4 3 4 1
N/A - I would not do this activity anyway 55 | 55 57 61 55 50 |72 39 | 38 49 61 68| 53 58| 48 58 57 51 60
N/A - | cannot wear a mask for medical reasons 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
Exercise at the gym
Wiling 19 | 18 19 20 21 17 | 22 17 30 20 21 11|21 18 16 20 17 20 26
Unwilling 28 | 28 30 34 32 27 |27 30 25 40 23 15| 31 25 30 30 27 29 23
Don't know 6 4 5 6 5 5 8 5 16 5 5 5| 6 6 11 4 8 5 6
N/A - 1 would not do this activity anyway 45 | 49 46 38 41 51 | 43 47 29 34 50 68| 42 50 42 46 47 45 45
N/A - | cannot wear a mask for medical reasons 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
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